
2018 Omaha Winterfest Standings for Multiple Events

Printed: Sun, Feb 25, 2018, 03:00PM -1-

C:\Users\John\Dropbox\Personal\Skating_Competitions\2018Omaha\2018Omaha.CMPHal2 v 3.1.1 (77) Computer R4

Adult Beginner Ladies Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Linda Maiefski, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/1

Adult Bronze Dramatic Showcase 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Michael Levine, Individual Member 5/1

Adult Bronze Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hannah Sleyster, FSC of Omaha 3/1

2. Christian Minter, FSC of Omaha 5/2

3. Jacqueline Schmidt, Heartland FSC 4/3

4. John  Polak, Central Iowa FSC 5/4

Adult Bronze Ladies Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hannah Sleyster, FSC of Omaha 3/1

Adult Bronze Ladies Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Christian Minter, FSC of Omaha 5/1

Adult Bronze Lt. Entertainment Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jacqueline Schmidt, Heartland FSC 5/1

2. John  Polak, Central Iowa FSC 5/2

Adult Bronze Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jason Chase, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/1

Adult Hi Beginner Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ashley Hecht, Star City FSC 5/1

Adult PreBronze Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Linda Maiefski, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/1

Adult Silver Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jacqueline Schmidt, Heartland FSC 2/1

2. Paula Turpen, FSC of Omaha 3/2

Adult Silver Dramatic Showcase 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kaylee Smith, Individual Member of ... 5/1

Adult Silver Ladies Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kaylee Smith, Individual Member of ... 5/1

2. Amanda May, Heartland FSC 5/2

Basic 1/3 Lt. Entertainment

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Courtney Edwards, Bode Learn to Skate (... 4/1

2. Paislee  Gable, FSC of Omaha 5/2

Basic 1/3 Lt. Entertainment Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jackson  Grossnickle, Des Moines FSC 5/1

Basic 2 Elements

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jennifer Grimm, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Hannah Schwisow, Moylan Premier SC 2/2

3. Elsa Carroll, Moylan Premier SC 2/3

4. Veronika Bakunina, Moylan Premier SC 2/4

5. Elise Mascarello, Moylan Premier SC 3/5

6. Evelyn Carter, Moylan Premier SC 3/6

Basic 2 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hannah Schwisow, Moylan Premier SC 4/1

2. Elise Mascarello, Moylan Premier SC 5/2

3. Cera Frascht, Central Iowa FSC 5/3

Basic 3 Elements Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Olivia Um, Moylan Premier SC 2/1

2. Ian Zhang, Moylan Premier SC 2/2

3. Gabby Esch, Moylan Premier SC 3/3

4. Zoey  McPherson, FSC of Omaha 3/4

Anya Reinhart, St. Joseph FSC Withdrawn

Basic 3 Elements Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Eleanor Caughlin, FSC of Omaha 3/1

2. Harumi Ueda, FSC of Omaha 2/2

3. McKenna  Kreikemeier, John Breslow Ice Hock... 3/3

4. Lena Roberts, Des Moines FSC 3/4

Basic 3 Program Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Olivia Um, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Zoey  McPherson, FSC of Omaha 5/3

3. McKenna  Kreikemeier, John Breslow Ice Hock... 3/3

4. Harumi Ueda, FSC of Omaha 4/4

5. Anya Reinhart, St. Joseph FSC 5/5

6. Madison Kinsey, Metro Ice Sports (LTS... 5/6

Basic 3 Program Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Gabrielle Walsh, Metro Ice Sports (LTS... 3/1

2. Eleanor Caughlin, FSC of Omaha 4/2

3. Avery Short, Des Moines FSC 3/3

4. Sophia Danker, FSC of Omaha 4/4

5. Jackson  Grossnickle, Des Moines FSC 5/5

Basic 4 Elements Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Charlotte Pfeifer, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. James Zhu, Moylan Premier SC 2/2

3. Mallory Liakos, FSC of Omaha 3/3

4. Jaynee Green, St. Joseph FSC 3/4

Basic 4 Elements Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kayla Merchant, John Breslow Ice Hock... 2/1

2. Kaitlyn  Wall, St. Joseph FSC 3/2

3. Shayla Bush, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/3
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Basic 4 Program Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Charlotte Pfeifer, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Mallory Liakos, FSC of Omaha 5/2

3. Mila Madeka, Central Iowa FSC 3/3 TOM 7

4. Jaynee Green, St. Joseph FSC 3/3 TOM 9

Basic 4 Program Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kayla Merchant, John Breslow Ice Hock... 4/1

2. Kaitlyn  Wall, St. Joseph FSC 5/2

3. Gabrielle Pichler, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 4/3

4. Shayla Bush, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 4/4

5. William Barnhill, Des Moines FSC 5/5

Basic 4/6 Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Charlotte Moyer, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 4/1

2. Zachary Smith, Des Moines FSC 5/2

Basic 4/6 Duet Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jazalinn Staley, St. Joseph FSC 5/1

Anya Reinhart, St. Joseph FSC

Basic 4/6 Lt. Entertainment Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Gabrielle Pichler, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/1

2. Aibreann Conn, FSC of Omaha 3/3

3. Faline Senne, Central Iowa FSC 4/4

4. Lucy Barnhill, Des Moines FSC 3/4

5. Mila Madeka, Central Iowa FSC 4/5

6. Simone West, Heartland FSC 5/6

Basic 4/6 Lt. Entertainment Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kaitlyn  Wall, St. Joseph FSC 3/2 TO 11

2. Olivia Stone, FSC of Omaha 3/2 TO 13

3. Jazalinn Staley, St. Joseph FSC 3/3

4. Jessica Seim, Des Moines FSC 4/4

5. Campbell Hanson, FSC of Omaha 3/4

Basic 4-6 Team Compulsories

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Des Moines FSC Twizzlers, Des Moines FSC 2/1

2. Blade & Edge Ice Angels, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 2/2

3. Blade Runners, Des Moines FSC 3/3

Basic 5 Elements

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Elliette Hermanns, Moylan Premier SC 3/2

2. Kyle Vlcek, Moylan Premier SC 2/2

3. Ellie Hansen, FSC of Omaha 2/3

4. Alyssa Cohrs, FSC of Omaha 2/4

5. Faline Senne, Central Iowa FSC 2/5

6. Aibreann Conn, FSC of Omaha 3/6

Basic 5 Program Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alyssa Cohrs, FSC of Omaha 3/1

2. Ellie Hansen, FSC of Omaha 3/2

3. Faline Senne, Central Iowa FSC 4/3

4. Calii Rody, FSC of Omaha 3/3

Basic 5 Program Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Elliette Hermanns, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Aibreann Conn, FSC of Omaha 5/2

3. Zia Gage, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/3 TOM 8

4. Campbell Hanson, FSC of Omaha 3/3 TOM 9

Basic 6 Elements Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Eliza Raven, Moylan Premier SC 2/1

2. Niles Zhang, Moylan Premier SC 3/2

3. Gregory Fong, FSC of Omaha 3/3

4. Lucia Anderson, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/4

Basic 6 Elements Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Zahara Mbowa, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 2/2 TOM 3

2. Miryea Bray, KCIC Learn to Skate 2/2 TOM 4

3. Charlotte Moyer, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/3

4. Dominick Clark, Ralston Skating Acade... 2/3

Basic 6 Program Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Simone West, Heartland FSC 4/1

2. Gregory Fong, FSC of Omaha 3/2

3. Charlotte Moyer, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/3

4. Lucy Barnhill, Des Moines FSC 5/5

5. Kendyl Edwards, Bode Learn to Skate (... 4/5

6. Lucia Anderson, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/6

7. Zachary Smith, Des Moines FSC 5/7

Basic 6 Program Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Zahara Mbowa, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/1

2. Olivia Stone, FSC of Omaha 3/2

3. Dominick Clark, Ralston Skating Acade... 4/3

4. Miryea Bray, KCIC Learn to Skate 3/3

5. Ellie  Orchard, Star City FSC 3/4

6. Jazalinn Staley, St. Joseph FSC 3/6

7. Jessica Seim, Des Moines FSC 5/7

Beg/Hi Beg/No Test Interpretive Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jenna Walters, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Kaydence Smith, Des Moines FSC 5/2

3. Macey Schwermer, Heartland FSC 3/3

4. Natalie Long, Moylan Premier SC 5/4

5. Olivia Curzon, Heartland FSC 5/5

Beg/Hi Beg/No Test Interpretive Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Elisabeth Keup, Heartland FSC 3/1

2. Kaleigh Walters, St. Joseph FSC 4/2

3. Madisyn Snell, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/3

4. Kaitlyn Bodnar, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/4

Beginner Free Skate Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Phoenix Mays, Heartland FSC 4/1

2. Macey Schwermer, Heartland FSC 3/2

3. Delaney Rush, Des Moines FSC 4/3

4. Faith Crooks, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/4

5. Benjamin DeBoom, Central Iowa FSC 4/5

6. Madison Green, St. Joseph FSC 5/6
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Beginner Free Skate Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hollie Harmon, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Ana Murguia, Ralston Skating Acade... 5/2

3. Charlotte Sanio, Star City FSC 4/3

4. Kara Harmon, St. Joseph FSC 3/4

5. Abigail Miller, St. Joseph FSC 4/5

6. Molly Menendez, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/6

Beginner Girls Compulsory Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Phoenix Mays, Heartland FSC 2/1

2. Ruby Johnson, Central Iowa FSC 2/2

3. Madison Green, St. Joseph FSC 2/3 TOM 5

4. Macey Schwermer, Heartland FSC 2/3 TOM 6

Beginner Girls Compulsory Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Molly Menendez, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 2/1

2. Charlotte Sanio, Star City FSC 2/2

3. Faith Crooks, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/3

Beginner Girls Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Summer Sloan, Mitchell Skating Acad... 3/1

2. Rachel Ziegeldorf, Mitchell Skating Acad... 5/2

Beginner Girls Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Abigail Miller, St. Joseph FSC 5/1

Beginner Lt. Entertainment Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Abigail Miller, St. Joseph FSC 4/1

2. Madison Green, St. Joseph FSC 5/2

3. Molly Menendez, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/3

Delaney Rush, Des Moines FSC Withdrawn

Madisyn Snell, Blade & Edge FSC of O... Withdrawn

Bronze Pattern Dance  Hickory Hoedown

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Paula Turpen, FSC of Omaha 3/1

Bronze Pattern Dance  Willow Waltz

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Paula Turpen, FSC of Omaha 3/1

Freeskate 1 Compulsory Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Vanessa Grimm, Moylan Premier SC 2/1

2. Hailey Schwisow, Moylan Premier SC 2/2

3. Maddison Shriver, Moylan Premier SC 2/4 TO 12

4. Halaina  Hunter, Moylan Premier SC 2/4 TO 13

5. Liv Candler, FSC of Omaha 3/5

6. Janiyah Willis, FSC of Omaha 3/6

Freeskate 1 Compulsory Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Chiharu Shuai, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 2/1

2. Rachel Ziegeldorf, Mitchell Skating Acad... 3/2

3. Reanna Rocha, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 2/3 TOM 5

4. Payton Vlcek, Moylan Premier SC 2/3 TOM 6

5. Isabel Tejral, FSC of Omaha 3/5

6. Mary Puccioni, Moylan Premier SC 3/6

Freeskate 1 Program Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Vanessa Grimm, Moylan Premier SC 5/1

2. Hailey Schwisow, Moylan Premier SC 4/3 TOM 10

3. Halaina  Hunter, Moylan Premier SC 4/3 TOM 11

4. Aleah Kuehmichel, FSC of Omaha 3/4

5. Sophia Dwinell, Central Iowa FSC 3/5 *** TIE ***

5. Liv Candler, FSC of Omaha 3/5 *** TIE ***

Freeskate 1 Program Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Maddison Shriver, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Janiyah Willis, FSC of Omaha 3/3

3. Rachel Ziegeldorf, Mitchell Skating Acad... 2/4 TOM 6

4. Isabel Tejral, FSC of Omaha 2/4 TOM 7

5. Aaron Smith, Des Moines FSC 2/5

6. Mary Puccioni, Moylan Premier SC 3/6

Freeskate 1 Program Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Chiharu Shuai, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/1

2. Gabe Culp, Moylan Premier SC 2/2

3. Samantha Knuth, Star City FSC 2/3 TOM 5

4. Reanna Rocha, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 2/3 TOM 6

5. Samantha Presser, FSC of Omaha 3/5

Freeskate 2 Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Samantha Knuth, Star City FSC 3/1

Freeskate 2 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Rio Hammitt, FSC of Omaha 3/1

2. Katie Crews, FSC of Omaha 3/2

Freeskate 3 Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Grace Volzke, Moylan Premier SC 2/1

2. Ryan Goldman, Moylan Premier SC 3/2

3. Sarah Fuerst, Mitchell Skating Acad... 3/3

Freeskate 3 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Grace Volzke, Moylan Premier SC 2/1

2. Ryan Goldman, Moylan Premier SC 2/2

3. Sarah Fuerst, Mitchell Skating Acad... 2/3

4. Natalie Allrich, FSC of Omaha 3/4

Freeskate 4 Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isaiah Schultz, Mitchell Skating Acad... 3/1

2. Clare Fixley, Moylan Premier SC 3/2

Freeskate 4 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isaiah Schultz, Mitchell Skating Acad... 2/1

2. Clare Fixley, Moylan Premier SC 3/2

3. Emily Smith, FSC of Omaha 3/3

Freeskate 5 Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Evelyn Fixley, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Kelsey Hazuka, FSC of Omaha 2/2

3. Grace  Fixley, Moylan Premier SC 3/3
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Freeskate 5 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kelsey Hazuka, FSC of Omaha 2/1

2. Evelyn Fixley, Moylan Premier SC 3/2

3. Grace  Fixley, Moylan Premier SC 3/3

4. Ashlynn Richey, FSC of Omaha 3/4

Freeskate 6 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Annie Presser, FSC of Omaha 3/1

Hi Beginner Boys Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sawyer Griffin, Heartland FSC 5/1

Hi Beginner Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Elisabeth Keup, Heartland FSC 5/1

2. Lylliana Roberts, Des Moines FSC 3/2

3. Natalya Morris, Jordan Valley FSC 5/3

Hi Beginner Free Skate Group D

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jessica Sorensen, Ralston Skating Acade... 5/1

2. Jenna Wahlgren, St. Joseph FSC 4/2

3. Isabella Plum, St. Joseph FSC 3/3

4. Madisyn Snell, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 4/5

5. Breanna Alberts, FSC of Omaha 3/5

6. Zoe Gage, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/6

7. Natalya Morris, Jordan Valley FSC 5/7

Hi Beginner Girls Compulsory Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Madison Schwarten, Star City FSC 2/1

2. Bronwyn Van Buren, Heartland FSC 2/2

3. Natalia Martinez, Moylan Premier SC 2/3

4. Addison Mejia, St. Joseph FSC 3/4

5. Cassie Miko, Warwick Figure Skaters 2/4

Hi Beginner Girls Compulsory Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Allison Li, Des Moines FSC 3/2

2. Anna Curtright, Star City FSC 2/2

3. Ana Murguia, Ralston Skating Acade... 3/3

Morgan Iske, Blade & Edge FSC of O... Withdrawn

Hi Beginner Girls Free Skate Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Natalia Martinez, Moylan Premier SC 4/2 TO 9

2. Mariah Dirks, St. Joseph FSC 4/2 TO 11

3. Sophie Whittle, Ralston Skating Acade... 4/3

4. Ruby Johnson, Central Iowa FSC 3/4 TOM 9

5. Lylliana Roberts, Des Moines FSC 3/4 TOM 12

6. Gemma Juliano, Central Iowa FSC 5/6

Hi Beginner Girls Free Skate Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Addison Mejia, St. Joseph FSC 3/2 *** TIE ***

1. Natalie Long, Moylan Premier SC 3/2 *** TIE ***

3. Madison Schwarten, Star City FSC 4/3

4. Kaitlyn Bodnar, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/4 TOM 8

5. Cassie Miko, Warwick Figure Skaters 3/4 TOM 9

6. Katelyn Sun, Ames FSC 5/6

Hi Beginner Girls Free Skate Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jalea Bernard, St. Joseph FSC 4/2 TO 9

2. Emma  Oppenlander, St. Joseph FSC 4/2 TO 11

3. Delaney DiMauro, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 4/3

4. Bronwyn Van Buren, Heartland FSC 4/4

5. Morgan Iske, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/5

Anna Curtright, Star City FSC Withdrawn

Hi Beginner Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isaiah Schultz, Mitchell Skating Acad... 5/1

2. Elisabeth Keup, Heartland FSC 4/2

3. Lily Round, Heartland FSC 3/3

4. Emma  Oppenlander, St. Joseph FSC 5/4

5. Gemma Juliano, Central Iowa FSC 5/5

Hi Beginner Lt. Entertainment Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jenna Wahlgren, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Madisyn Snell, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/2

3. Emma  Oppenlander, St. Joseph FSC 4/3

4. Jaylie Lawrence, Heartland FSC 3/3

5. Natalya Morris, Jordan Valley FSC 5/5

Hi Beginner Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isaiah Schultz, Mitchell Skating Acad... 4/1

2. Isabella Plum, St. Joseph FSC 5/2

3. Delaney DiMauro, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/3

4. Gemma Juliano, Central Iowa FSC 5/4

Intermediate Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Savanna Rahman, Moylan Premier SC 5/1

2. Kori Ford, Wichita FSC 5/2

Intermediate Duet Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alexis  Slack, Ames FSC 5/1

Jordan Gillette, Ames FSC

Intermediate Ladies Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hope Kovach, Jordan Valley FSC 2/1

2. Paige Christensen, Moylan Premier SC 3/2

Intermediate Ladies Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kori Ford, Wichita FSC 5/1

Intermediate Test Track Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emily Weiss, FSC of Omaha 5/1

Intermediate/Novice Interpretive

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hallie Joseph, Wichita FSC 5/1

2. Kori Ford, Wichita FSC 5/2

Junior Ladies Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Serenity Scarle, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/1
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Juvenile Girls Test Track Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ashlee Abdel-Razeq, Central Iowa FSC 4/1

2. Lauryn Christensen, Moylan Premier SC 5/2

3. Bianca  Leewright, Central Iowa FSC 5/3

Juvenile/Open Juvenile Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emma Kimchi, Capital Classics FSA 3/1

2. Victoria Gustafson, St. Joseph FSC 5/2

Juvenile/Open Juvnile Boys Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Joseph Barkley, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

Juvenile/Open Juvnile Girls Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Victoria Gustafson, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Grace Stannard, FSC of Omaha 3/2

3. Harley Orr, St. Joseph FSC 2/3

4. Lauryn Christensen, Moylan Premier SC 3/4

Masters Int/Novice Ladies Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sarah Smith, Des Moines FSC 5/1

No Test Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sophie Kozol, St. Joseph FSC 4/1

2. Alena Caplinger, FSC of Omaha 3/2

3. Morgan Hartkopp, Line Creek FSC 4/3

4. Scarlett Murdoch, Ames FSC 3/3

No Test Duet Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Laura Patterson, St. Joseph FSC 4/1

Jacqueline  Hedden, St. Joseph FSC

2. Kaydence Smith, Des Moines FSC 3/2

Aaron Smith, Des Moines FSC

3. Annie Presser, FSC of Omaha 5/3

Katie Crews, FSC of Omaha

4. Floramaria Juliano, Central Iowa FSC 5/4

Gemma Juliano, Central Iowa FSC

No Test Free Skate Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jenna Walters, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Jacqueline  Hedden, St. Joseph FSC 4/3

3. Camille Kane, FSC of Omaha 3/3

4. Sophie Kozol, St. Joseph FSC 4/4

5. Lydia  Orr, Heartland FSC 3/5 TO 25

6. Violet Flora Senne, Central Iowa FSC 3/5 TO 26

7. Katelyn Reed, Heartland FSC 5/7

No Test Free Skate Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Morgan Hartkopp, Line Creek FSC 4/1

2. Kaleigh Walters, St. Joseph FSC 3/2

3. Laura Patterson, St. Joseph FSC 4/3

4. Kya Cease, Heartland FSC 3/3

5. Molly Stanton, St. Joseph FSC 4/5

6. Jaylie Lawrence, Heartland FSC 5/6

No Test Free Skate Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Patricia Plum, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Ella Ziegeldorf, Mitchell Skating Acad... 4/2

3. Amanda Meyers, Mitchell Skating Acad... 3/3 TOM 6

4. Acaiya Schultz, Mitchell Skating Acad... 3/3 TOM 9

5. Caralea Lewis, Heartland FSC 3/4

6. Anna Gulzow, Star City FSC 5/6

No Test Girls Compulsory Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Camille Kane, FSC of Omaha 3/1

2. Katelyn Reed, Heartland FSC 2/2

3. Sophie Whittle, Ralston Skating Acade... 2/3

4. Mariah Dirks, St. Joseph FSC 3/4

No Test Girls Compulsory Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jessica Sorensen, Ralston Skating Acade... 3/1

2. Sophie Kozol, St. Joseph FSC 3/2

3. Jalea Bernard, St. Joseph FSC 2/3

4. Isabella Plum, St. Joseph FSC 3/4

5. Acaiya Schultz, Mitchell Skating Acad... 3/5

No Test Girls Compulsory Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Amanda Meyers, Mitchell Skating Acad... 2/1

2. Patricia Plum, St. Joseph FSC 3/2

3. Ella Ziegeldorf, Mitchell Skating Acad... 2/3

4. Anna Gulzow, Star City FSC 3/4

No Test Girls Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Camille Kane, FSC of Omaha 4/1

2. Acaiya Schultz, Mitchell Skating Acad... 5/2

3. Ella Ziegeldorf, Mitchell Skating Acad... 3/3

4. Patricia Plum, St. Joseph FSC 5/4

No Test Grls Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kya Cease, Heartland FSC 5/1

2. Acaiya Schultz, Mitchell Skating Acad... 3/2

3. Ella Ziegeldorf, Mitchell Skating Acad... 5/3

No Test Lt. Entertainment Showcase Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kaydence Smith, Des Moines FSC 4/2 *** TIE ***

1. Jenna Walters, St. Joseph FSC 4/2 *** TIE ***

3. Lydia  Orr, Heartland FSC 4/3

4. Addison Mejia, St. Joseph FSC 5/4

No Test Lt. Entertainment Showcase Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kaleigh Walters, St. Joseph FSC 4/2

2. Molly Stanton, St. Joseph FSC 3/2

3. Jacqueline  Hedden, St. Joseph FSC 5/3

4. Morgan Hartkopp, Line Creek FSC 4/4

5. Jalea Bernard, St. Joseph FSC 5/5

No Test Lt. Entertainment Showcase Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isabella Plum, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Patricia Plum, St. Joseph FSC 5/2

3. Anna Gulzow, Star City FSC 5/3
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Novice Ladies Test Track Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Savanna Rahman, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Addison Dunbar, Moylan Premier SC 5/2

3. Savanna Scarle, Moylan Premier SC 5/3

Novice Lt. Entertainment Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Addison Dunbar, Moylan Premier SC 5/1

Pre Free Skate Compulsory Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Everley Stephens, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Karsen Carmichael, Moylan Premier SC 2/2

3. Sara Iyama, FSC of Omaha 2/3 TOM 4

4. Jenna Donnelson, Moylan Premier SC 2/3 TOM 6

5. Brooklyn Vaida, FSC of Omaha 3/5

Pre Free Skate Compulsory Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cadee Scheer, Moylan Premier SC 2/1

2. Kate Hulsey, Star City FSC 2/2 TOM 3

3. Shannon Schmidt, FSC of Omaha 2/2 TOM 4

4. Claire  Batchelder, Independence Skating ... 3/4

5. Rebecca Lyle, FSC of Omaha 3/5

Pre Free Skate Compulsory Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isabella Smith, Moylan Premier SC 2/1

2. Kaiden Carmichael, Moylan Premier SC 3/2

3. Nicole Liu, Moylan Premier SC 2/3

4. Bailey Graus, Star City FSC 3/4

PreBronze Pattern Dance  ChaCha

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jason Chase, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/1

PreBronze Pattern Dance  Swing Dance

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jason Chase, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/1

Pre-Freeskate Program Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Everley Stephens, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Karsen Carmichael, Moylan Premier SC 4/2

3. Shannon Schmidt, FSC of Omaha 4/4

4. Jenna Donnelson, Moylan Premier SC 3/4

5. Sara Iyama, FSC of Omaha 3/5 *** TIE ***

5. Brooklyn Vaida, FSC of Omaha 3/5 *** TIE ***

Pre-Freeskate Program Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cadee Scheer, Moylan Premier SC 5/1

2. Claire  Batchelder, Independence Skating ... 4/2

3. Olivia Curzon, Heartland FSC 5/3

4. Lily Brenner, Metro Ice Sports (LTS... 5/4

Pre-Freeskate Program Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isabella Smith, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Summer Sloan, Mitchell Skating Acad... 4/2

3. Kaiden Carmichael, Moylan Premier SC 4/3

4. Kate Hulsey, Star City FSC 5/4

5. Megan Staggs, Independence Skating ... 3/5

Continued . . .

Pre-Freeskate Program Group C

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

6. Bailey Graus, Star City FSC 4/6

7. Rebecca Lyle, FSC of Omaha 5/7

Pre-FS - Freeskate 2 Duet Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Samantha Knuth, Star City FSC 3/1

2. Morgan Iske, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/2

Ellie  Orchard, Star City FSC Withdrawn

Charlotte Moyer, Blade & Edge FSC of O... Withdrawn

PreFS - Freeskate 6 Team CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ice Force, Des Moines FSC 3/1

Pre-FS-Freeskate 2 Light Entertainment

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kaitlyn Bodnar, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/1

PreJuvenile Dramatic Showcase

Standings during the Showcase

Place Maj.

1. Grace Slater-Pinnick, St. Joseph FSC

PreJuvenile Girls Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Bella Olson, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Cassie Anderson, St. Joseph FSC 2/2

3. Amnie Berry, Star City FSC 3/3

4. Laura  Diemer, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/4

5. Amanda Voelker, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/5

PreJuvenile Girls Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Grace Slater-Pinnick, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Evan Neubauer, Heartland FSC 3/2

3. Laura  Diemer, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/3

PreJuvenile Girls Test Track Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Laura  Diemer, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 4/1

2. Emma Fay, Star City FSC 5/2

PreJuvenile Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Abigail Wilson, Ames FSC 5/1

2. Amanda Voelker, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/2

PreJuvenile Lt. Entertainment Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Wyatt Prosch, Capital Classics FSA 5/1

Preliminary Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Abigail Wilson, Ames FSC 3/1

2. Mia Savoy, Silver Blades FSC of ... 4/2

3. Emi Clarke, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/3

Preliminary Duet Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emi Clarke, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/1

Kylie Gruver, Blade & Edge FSC of O...
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Preliminary Girls Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cora Stearnes, FSC of Omaha 2/1

2. Maya Spinello, Kansas City FSC 3/2

3. Katrina Liffring, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 2/3

4. Michaela Voelker-Harvey, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/4

Preliminary Girls Spins Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Maya Spinello, Kansas City FSC 3/1

2. Katrina Liffring, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/3

3. Michaela Voelker-Harvey, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 4/3

4. Aileen Murphy, Ames FSC 5/4

5. Alexandria Carlson, Ames FSC 5/5

Preliminary Girls Test Track Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cheryl Zeng, Star City FSC 3/1

2. Alessandra Martinez, Moylan Premier SC 4/2

3. Caroline Kimchi, Capital Classics FSA 4/3

4. Evan Neubauer, Heartland FSC 5/4

5. Aileen Murphy, Ames FSC 4/5

6. Katrina Liffring, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/6

7. Rachel Radloff, FSC of Omaha 3/7

8. Emi Clarke, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/8

9. Madelyn Hammond, Central Iowa FSC 5/9

Preliminary Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Carson Crusinberry, Wichita FSC 4/1

2. Reagan Agness, Line Creek FSC 5/2

3. Alexandria Carlson, Ames FSC 4/3

4. Kostya Johnson, Kansas City FSC 5/4

Preliminary Lt. Entertainment Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Mia Savoy, Silver Blades FSC of ... 5/2

2. Rachel Radloff, FSC of Omaha 4/3

3. Haley Burke, Heartland FSC 3/3

4. Abigail Wilson, Ames FSC 4/4

5. Katrina Liffring, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/5

Preliminary Pattern Dance  Canasta Tango

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Linda Maiefski, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/1

Preliminary Pattern Dance  Dutch Waltz

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Linda Maiefski, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/1

Preliminary Spins Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Bella West, Heartland FSC 3/1

2. Carson Crusinberry, Wichita FSC 3/2 TOM 4

3. Cora Stearnes, FSC of Omaha 3/2 TOM 6

4. Reagan Agness, Line Creek FSC 5/4

PrePre/Preliminary Interpretive Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Mia Savoy, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/1

2. Alena Caplinger, FSC of Omaha 3/2

3. Haley Burke, Heartland FSC 3/3

4. Amnie Berry, Star City FSC 4/4

5. Bella West, Heartland FSC 5/5

PrePre/Preliminary Interpretive Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kylie Gruver, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/1

2. Alexandria Carlson, Ames FSC 5/2

3. Rachel Radloff, FSC of Omaha 4/3

4. Carson Crusinberry, Wichita FSC 5/4

Kayla Romero, Blade & Edge FSC of O... Withdrawn

PrePreliminary Boys Compulsory

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Thomas McClure, FSC of Omaha 3/1

PrePreliminary Boys Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Thomas McClure, FSC of Omaha 5/1

PrePreliminary Boys Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Thomas McClure, FSC of Omaha 5/1

PrePreliminary Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Elise Carter, Line Creek FSC 5/1

PrePreliminary Girls Compulsory Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cheryl Zeng, Star City FSC 2/1

2. Elisabeth Swearingen, Ralston Skating Acade... 2/2

3. Laura Patterson, St. Joseph FSC 3/3

4. Alena Caplinger, FSC of Omaha 3/4

5. Caroline Kimchi, Capital Classics FSA 3/5

PrePreliminary Girls Compulsory Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alessandra Martinez, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Kylie Gruver, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/2

3. Anna Larson, Central Iowa FSC 2/3

4. Molly Fosler, Star City FSC 2/4

5. Tessa Olson, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/5

PrePreliminary Girls Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Masenne Bock, Line Creek FSC 3/1

2. Alexa Newsom, Kansas City FSC 3/2 TO 13

3. Reagan Agness, Line Creek FSC 3/2 TO 17

4. Elise Carter, Line Creek FSC 4/4

5. Alyssa Bly, Kansas City FSC 3/4

6. Bella West, Heartland FSC 3/6

7. Elisabeth Swearingen, Ralston Skating Acade... 5/7

8. Alexandria Carlson, Ames FSC 5/8

PrePreliminary Girls Jumps Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alexa Newsom, Kansas City FSC 5/1

2. Madelyn Hammond, Central Iowa FSC 3/2

3. Floramaria Juliano, Central Iowa FSC 3/3 TOM 7

4. Violet Flora Senne, Central Iowa FSC 3/3 TOM 9

5. Helena Appau, Ames FSC 3/4

PrePreliminary Girls Jumps Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Amanda Meyers, Mitchell Skating Acad... 3/1

2. Aileen Murphy, Ames FSC 3/2

3. Tessa Olson, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/3

Continued . . .
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PrePreliminary Girls Jumps Group B

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

Alexandria Carlson, Ames FSC Withdrawn

PrePreliminary Girls Spins Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Madelyn Hammond, Central Iowa FSC 4/1

2. Floramaria Juliano, Central Iowa FSC 3/2

3. Violet Flora Senne, Central Iowa FSC 4/3

4. Helena Appau, Ames FSC 5/4

5. Molly Stanton, St. Joseph FSC 5/5

PrePreliminary Girls Spins Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Amanda Meyers, Mitchell Skating Acad... 5/1

2. Tessa Olson, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/2

PrePreliminary Lt. Entertainment Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Violet Flora Senne, Central Iowa FSC 4/2

2. Elise Carter, Line Creek FSC 5/3

3. Reagan Agness, Line Creek FSC 3/3

4. Bella West, Heartland FSC 3/4

5. Tessa Olson, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 4/5

6. Masenne Bock, Line Creek FSC 5/6

PrePreliminary Test Track Free Skate Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kaydence Smith, Des Moines FSC 4/1

2. Allison Li, Des Moines FSC 4/3

3. Elisabeth Keup, Heartland FSC 3/3

4. Allison White, Moylan Premier SC 4/4

5. Lily Round, Heartland FSC 3/5 TOM 11

6. Helena Appau, Ames FSC 3/5 TOM 15

7. Floramaria Juliano, Central Iowa FSC 5/7

PrePreliminary Test Track Free Skate Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kylie Gruver, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 4/1

2. Anna Larson, Central Iowa FSC 4/2

3. Molly Fosler, Star City FSC 5/3

4. Riley Swinton, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 4/4

5. Tessa Olson, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/5

Senior Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Misa Kawamitsu, FSC of Omaha 5/1

2. Klaranda Behrens, Kansas City FSC 5/2

Silver Pattern Dance  American Waltz

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Klaranda Behrens, Kansas City FSC 3/1

Kayla Romero, Blade & Edge FSC of O... Withdrawn

Silver Pattern Dance  Tango

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Klaranda Behrens, Kansas City FSC 3/1

Kayla Romero, Blade & Edge FSC of O... Withdrawn

Snowplow Sam Elements

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sophia Watson, Star City FSC 3/1

Snowplow Sam Elements

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Natalie Pichler, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/1

Sophia Watson, Star City FSC Withdrawn

Snowplow Sam Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sophia Watson, Star City FSC 5/1

Teen Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ashlee Abdel-Razeq, Central Iowa FSC 5/1

Teen Lt. Entertainment Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Victoria Gustafson, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Cassie Anderson, St. Joseph FSC 5/2

3. Bianca  Leewright, Central Iowa FSC 5/3

Kayla Romero, Blade & Edge FSC of O... Withdrawn


